

Clarkdale-Jerome School District #3 1615 Main Street Clarkdale, Arizona 86324 Phone (928) 634-5035 – Fax (928) 639-0917 "Every Student, Every Day, Preparing for Tomorrow"

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING OF THE GOVERNING BOARD OF CLARKDALE-JEROME ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #3

Notice is hereby given that the Governing Board of the Clarkdale-Jerome Elementary School District #3 will convene during a special meeting open to the public on Tuesday, May 2, 2023 at 9:00 am in the School Meeting Room, located at 1615 Main Street, Clarkdale, AZ 86324.

Agenda

I. Call to Order

II. Adoption of the Agenda

Information Items

- **III.** ASBA Search Consultant will provide the Governing Board with a summary of the survey results and other components of community and staff input. This information will further contribute to the desired superintendent leadership profile.
- **IV.** Arizona School Boards Association will present the Governing Board with information regarding the applicant screening process and screening protocol for the position of District Superintendent.

Action Item (Open Session followed by Executive Session):

Pursuant to Executive Session A.R.S. 38-431.03(A)(1) The Governing Board approve the call for Executive Session pursuant A.R.S. Section 38-431.03(1). The Governing Board will screen applicant submissions for the position of District Superintendent.

Action Items (Open Session)

- **V.** The Governing Board will discuss and may consider the selection of candidates for the position of District Superintendent who will be invited to interview with the Board.
- VI. The Governing Board will discuss and may consider the process and schedule for interviewing for the position of District Superintendent

Information Item (Open Session):

- **VII.** The Governing Board will discuss and provide the ASBA Search Consultant interview themes for the purpose of developing interview questions.
- VIII. Adjourn